
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD KANZAKI　Nobuhiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Kokusai Champion
REFEREE HACHIKEN Touru [JPN] START 1050m

FINISH 890m
CHIEF OF RACE MORIOKA Yasuhiko [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 160m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 7859/10/05

 1st RUN  2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER YAMASAKI Ikko [JPN] COURSE SETTER HATANAKA Naoya [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - SHIINOKI Motoaki [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - SHIINOKI Motoaki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - YAMASAKI Mei [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - YAMASAKI Mei [JPN]

NUMBER OF GATES 53(52) START TIME 9:42 NUMBER OF GATES 49(48) START TIME 12:23
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium WEATHER Snow SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. -4℃ / -4℃ START/FINISH TEMP. -4℃ / -4℃

F=720
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

1 23 304538 SAITO Kyota JPN 95 42.67 43.04 1:25.71 0.00
2 16 6300219 MORISUE Yoshihiro JPN 97 42.59 43.42 1:26.01 2.52
3 26 304789 HAGIUDA Hiroyuki JPN 96 43.82 43.18 1:27.00 10.84
4 21 6300288 NOI Raito JPN 97 43.79 43.55 1:27.34 13.69
5 15 6300339 SUGAWARA Tomonao JPN 97 43.64 44.27 1:27.91 18.48
6 27 6300628 HAGIUDA Sumitaka JPN 99 44.89 45.68 1:30.57 40.83
7 19 304589 OTAKA Yuki JPN 94 45.60 45.52 1:31.12 45.45
8 30 6300038 ICHIKAWA Shunya JPN 96 45.94 45.78 1:31.72 50.49
9 25 6300777 NOI Minato JPN 99 46.48 45.52 1:32.00 52.84

10 17 304886 SAKAI Yasutaka JPN 96 46.00 48.13 1:34.13 70.73
11 40 6300851 IBAYASHI Takeru JPN 95 48.19 46.86 1:35.05 78.46
12 36 6300244 HOSONO Arata JPN 97 48.69 47.16 1:35.85 85.18
13 32 6300758 MORISHITA Kaito JPN 99 46.87 50.13 1:37.00 94.84
14 44 6300809 SASAKI Ken JPN 96 49.44 48.07 1:37.51 99.12
15 31 303644 HARADA Tatsuya JPN 64 49.12 48.49 1:37.61 99.96
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F=720
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

16 33 6300930 HOSONO Taishi JPN 50.47 50.17 1:40.64 125.42
17 37 304905 SHIMOIDE Akihiro JPN 95 50.68 50.59 1:41.27 130.71
18 42 6300926 AKEBONO Kosho JPN 50.54 50.83 1:41.37 131.55
19 47 6300760 IKEBUCHI Shuru JPN 99 53.40 48.57 1:41.97 136.59
20 51 6300751 ISHIZU Yuichiro JPN 99 52.70 50.87 1:43.57 150.03
21 45 6300507 SHIMOOKA Ryoji JPN 95 53.04 51.13 1:44.17 155.07
22 41 6300730 FUJII Yudai JPN 99 57.99 46.91 1:44.90 161.20
23 38 6300789 JITSUHARA Yuto JPN 99 53.21 53.12 1:46.33 173.22
24 43 6300956 YAMANE Hiroki JPN 56.66 51.25 1:47.91 186.49
25 53 6300954 UCHIDA Sora JPN 55.04 53.11 1:48.15 188.51
26 50 6300718 ICHIHASHI Satoshi JPN 96 1:02.50 1:00.44 2:02.94 312.75

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 10
18 6300346 TAKAHASHI Kazuomi JPN 97
20 6300759 TANABE Kensuke JPN 99
24 6300162 MIURA Masato JPN 97
28 6300585 ASADA Masaki JPN 97
29 6300801 KAKIHARA Bunta JPN 95
35 304826 HIRAYAMA Akito JPN 96
39 6300922 NAKATA Tatsuki JPN
46 6300929 NAKAMURA Shunsuke JPN
49 6300955 OSAKI Riku JPN
52 6300761 HIRATA Yuuto JPN 99

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 1
34 6300772 TAKAMI Fuma JPN 99 GATE No. 7

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 2
14 6300640 KAWATO Hiroki JPN 99
22 6300166 BAN Kentaro JPN 97

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 1
48 6300803 USUI Tatsuya JPN 96 GATE No. 49

FIS TD KANZAKI　Nobuhiko [JPN] 878
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THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS

1 23 304538 SAITO Kyota JPN 81.69
2 16 6300219 MORISUE Yoshihiro JPN 46.55 46.55 2.52
3 26 304789 HAGIUDA Hiroyuki JPN 65.43 65.43 10.84
4 21 6300288 NOI Raito JPN 73.39 73.39 13.69
5 15 6300339 SUGAWARA Tomonao JPN 79.83 79.83 18.48
6 27 6300628 HAGIUDA Sumitaka JPN 104.91
7 19 304589 OTAKA Yuki JPN 77.48 77.48 45.45
8 30 6300038 ICHIKAWA Shunya JPN 267.48
9 25 6300777 NOI Minato JPN 169.23

10 17 304886 SAKAI Yasutaka JPN 211.40

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS
RESULT No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

2 16 6300219 MORISUE Yoshihiro JPN 46.55
3 26 304789 HAGIUDA Hiroyuki JPN 65.43
4 21 6300288 NOI Raito JPN 73.39
7 19 304589 OTAKA Yuki JPN 77.48
5 15 6300339 SUGAWARA Tomonao JPN 79.83

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 342.68

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 342.68
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 90.98

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 59.438

Rounded 59.44
Category Adder 3.00

Correction Value ([-]Z) 0.00
Calculated Penalty 62.44

Minimum Penalty 9.00
Maximum Penalty 999.00
Penalty Applied 62.44
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